

06.01.2026

Fresh miscellaneous application received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

One of the regular stenographer is on leave.

Present:- Sh. Jugal Bagga, Ld. Counsel for applicant through VC.

Main file be called for NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration on 13.02.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/06.01.2026