

17 EX 66/24

SANJAY PANDIT (DECEASED) THROUGH Lrs RUCHI SHARMA
AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

16.01.2026

Both Stenographers are on leave.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Mishra and Ms. Paraamba Raghuvanshi,
Ld. Counsels for DH.
None for JD No. 1 and JD No. 2.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that the decretal amount has
already deposited before the trial court by the JD No. 2. Heard.

Let ENM report be called, on filing of PF returnable for
20.02.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.01.2026