

05.06.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Petitioner with Sh. Jayesh Chauhan Ld. proxy
Counsel.
Sh. Shivam Verma MTS from the office of SDM
Vishwas Nagar, Delhi.
None for respondents. **(R2, R3, R5 to R7 given
NOCs on 31.01.2026).**

Valuation report qua subject property filed. Same be
taken on record. Copy supplied.

Amended memo of parties filed. Same be taken on
record.

Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner seeks time to file
evidence affidavit of PW. Heard. Allowed.

To come up PE on 21.08.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/05.06.2026